en e	Attorney Docket No.: <u>4714-43 and 4714-44</u>
Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
	4-2002 Patent and Trademark Office
RE 04-24	4-2002
	HIR BANK BARRA BINGR MARK MAKE LEM HERA
To the Honorable Commissioner of	
TO MIC TIONOLUCIE COMMISSIONES OF	
Please record the attached original 1020	064539
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WrapCo International, B.V. 4-12-02	
WrapCo International, B.V. 4-12-0	Sweetheart Cup Company
Div. of WrapCo International, N.V.	115 Stevens Avenue
3000 AW Rotterdam	Valhalla, NY 10595
Netherlands	·, - · - · - · - · · ·
rectification of	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Additional name(a) of conversing name (ica)	☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Li res 🖾 No
attached?	
☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Dates: March 26, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Tippheation number(s) of patent number(s).	
If this document is being filed with a new application	the execution date of the application is
If this document is being fried with a new application	, the execution date of the application is
A Trademonic Description No(a)	B. Patent No(s).
A. Trademark Registration No(s).	B. Tatent No(s).
1 070 1 50	
1,858,160	
1,863,190	
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ce 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1
concerning document broats of manes.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
IEEEDEN & SONO!	
JEFFREY S. SOKOL	⊠ Enclosed
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, L	
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	Account
Milwaukee, WI 53202	8. Deposit Account No. <u>01.2000</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page
	if paying by Deposit Account)
O Statement and signature	
9 Statement and signature.	
m 4 1 + 6 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	he foregoing information is true and correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
	fahel 4/5/02
Jeffrey S. Sokol	Aune 1/2/02
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Thanks of Foldon Signing / F	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr	nents and document: 2
OMD No. 0651 0011 (over 4404)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4494)	
MUELLER 00000102 1858160	
40.00 DP	
25.00 00	
, I	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0575

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, WrapCo International, B.V., ("Assignor") a Division of WrapCo International, N.V., and a Netherlands Antilles Corporation having a place of business at 3000 AW Rotterdam, Netherlands. has used the following marks in commerce, and owns these marks and United States Registrations:

Mark Registration No. Issued

MAGIC BAG October 11, 1994 1,858,160 WRAPPIE 1,863,190 November 15, 1994

WHEREAS, Sweetheart Cup Company, ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 115 Stevens Avenue, Valhalla, NY 10595, desired to acquire and did so acquire, and Assignor desired to sell and did sell said marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and which are symbolized by said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and accepted, Assignor does hereby confirm that it sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified marks and Registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and in and to any renewals of said Registrations, and in and to any similar Registrations which may be granted on said marks in any foreign countries, and in and to any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for any rights for past infringement, based on said marks and Registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor causes this instrument to be singed as of this 26 day of MARCH . 2002.

WRAPCO INTERNATIONAL, B.V.,

Name: Akiva/Buehberg

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWNED)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of MARCH, 2002.

Notary Public, State of

My Commission: DEC. 26, 2002

RECORDED: 04/12/2002

Steve Zvi Levy Commission # CC 789245

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0576